

Video Release & Media Permission

Permission for video, and/or audio of poetry by a minor to be featured on social media and the website www.prologue.org (to be completed by a parent or guardian)

As part of **Prologue Performing Arts' Poetry Challenge**, taking place in April of 2024, applicants grant permission to feature their poem on the Prologue social media channels, either via a filmed or recorded reading of their poem.

I hereby give consent for my child ______, to be featured by Prologue Performing Arts on their website and social media platforms during the months of April and May, 2024

I agree that any images of my child may be used exclusively by Prologue Performing Arts in print, video or web-based promotional materials including Instagram and Facebook but <u>will not be sold to or shared</u> with any third party for profit and/or promotional use other than for Prologue Performing Arts.

Please provide social media handles to be tagged (optional):

Name of Parent/Guardian (printed) ______

Signature

Date

Prologue to the Performing Arts: 88 Queens Quay West, Suite 2500, Toronto, ON M5J 0B8

www.prologue.org info@prologue.org 416-591-9092